APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER): Fort Bend County PROJECT:
301 Jackson St ~

Richmond, TX 77469 /
Al

FROM (CONTRACTOR) Crain Group, L.LC
4 L

4/“\/

.

3801 Knapp Rd
Pearland, Texas 77,

CONTRACT FOR: General Consltructi

FBC South Post Oak Park Expansion APPLICATION NO. 17 Distribution to:
5685 Hobby Road OWNER
Houston, TX 77053 PERIOD TO: 03/29/22 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: 04/06/20 CONTROLLER

PotE |1RBUAU Rk (0205 T S

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Paymenl, as shown below, in connection wilh the Contract

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...c.oouvirmninininnicin $5,219,083.00
2. Net change by Change Orders .......ccoevevviciene $593,392.26 +
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........ 35.812.475.26 ©~
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $5.688,287.06

5. RETAINAGE
a 51 of Completed Work $0.00

b 54 of Stored Material $0.00

Total Retainage ( Line SA + 5B ) or
R M e e T e e T R SRR TR $0.00

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...........cooicinane $5,688,287.06 .
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from Previous Certificate).........ccccovvenne $5,623,296.14 = 3
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.... r $64,990.92
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE /

(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $124,188.20 LG
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Tolal changes approved in
Previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Tolal approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS 30.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

| APRL L2022 |
BY: FANR220108. |

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Cenlractor's knowledge,
information and beliel the Work Covered by this Applicalion for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Conlractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that currenl paymenl shown herein is now due.

iy Wl o 3/35/22

Zack@-azeal , Prgject Manager

MACIE MARIE BERRY
Notary ID #133374508
My Commission Expires
October 5, 2025

State of Texas, County of Brazoria
Subscribed ang sworn lo befoye
me on this day of m

-
Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

comprising this application, the Architecl certifies lo the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work 1s in accordance with the Conlract Documents, and the Contractor
is enlilled to payment of lhe AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ...vooorevosisoesssisossereess oo sisoessinsins g_ 6499092

(Attach explanation i amount certified differs from the amount applied for . Inttial all
figures on this Apphcation and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform
to the amount certified )

ARCHITE DG+ ﬁyﬁm. Inc.
ﬂoﬁ——-
ay 04/11/2022 o

Date:

This Certificate is nol negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contraclor named herein. |ssuance, payment and accepltance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Conlractor under this Contract.



CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES

A4 DOCUMENT G703

; PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 17
Contractor's signed cerlification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 039z
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to Lthe nearest dofar. PERIOD TO: 03129722
Use Column on Conlracis where variable retainage for line ilems may apply. PROIECT: 20-005
A 1} [ [+] 2 D | E F [5] [ i 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL ' % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. SCHEDULED SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS | THISPERIOD | BRESENTLY COMPLBIED | {G+C2) TO FINISH 5%
VALUE VALUE APPLICATION . STORED AND STORED . (C2- G
{D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE i
i - DORE) (D+E+F) : -1
1 Generat Conditions $243,425.00 $7,500.00 $250,925.00 £243,425.00 $3,750.00 50.00 $247.175.00 |, w% $3,7250.00 30.00
2 Farthwork $427,833.20 $124,161.60 $551,994.20 1 $551,994.20 50.00 $0.00 $551,994.2¢ 160% 50.00 s0.00
k Fictd Engineering/Layoul $5,000.00 $3,275.00 $8,275.00 $8,275.00 50.00 $0.00 £8,275.00 100% | 5000 $0.00
4 SWPPP Set-Up end Maintenance $10,600.00 $0.00 $10,000,00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 £10,000.00 100% $0.00° 50.00
5 Site Utilities $412,442.15 $2,184.00 $414,626.15 $412,442,15 $2,184,00 50.00 $414,626,15 L00% $0.00 50.00
6 Offsite Utilities Allowance £0.00 $0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
[ Landscaping $47,500.00 £4,715.66 £352.215,66 ‘ $18,056.52 $34,159.14 $0.60 $52,215.66 100% $0.00 £0.00
T Chain Link Fencing/Gates $97,200.00 $29,100.00 $126,300.00 | $97,200.00 $500.00 30,00 $67,790.00 % $28,600.00 $0.00
8 Concrete $328,329.00 £247,816.00 £576,145.00 $576,145.00 £0.00 30.00 $576,145.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
9 Parking Lot Striping $0.00 S22.5|8i.60 $22,518.60 $22,518.60 $0.00 £6.00 $22,518.60 100% 50,00 $0,00
9 Masonry $113,294.00 SC:.OD $113,294.00 $113,294.00 30.00 £0.00 $113,294.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
10 Pre-Enginecred Metal Building $153,821.00 £0.00 $153,321.00 $153,821.00 $0.00 $0.00 £153,821.00 100% $0.60 $0.00
11 |Stee! Erection $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,900.00 £50,000.00 10.00 £0.00 $50,000.00 100% £0.00 £0.00
12 |Miscellzneous Metals $30,000.00 Sq.l]l] $30,000.00 £30,000.00 50.00 £0.00 $30,000.00 ! 100% £0,00 $0.00
13 |Bleachers $221,090.00 St{ 00 $221,090.00 $221,090.00 $0.00 50.00 $221,090.00 100% £0.00 £0.00
14 |Millwork $10,000,00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000,00 80% $2,500.00 $0.00
15 |kough Cepentry $32,300.00 S(}OO $32,200,00 $32,300.00 0,00 £0.00 $32,200.00 100% $0.40 £0.00
16  |Building Insualion $6,500.00 $0.00 £6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 130% £0,00 £0.00
17 | Walerproafing/Seatants £20,000.00 S].SDDl.IJD $21,500.00 $20,000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 £23,500,00 190% $0.00 50.00
18 |Doors, Frames, [lardware $31,340.00 MDq.IJIJ $31,740.00 331,340.00 30.00 £0.00 £31,340.00 K% $400.00, $0.00
19 |Gless and Glazing $25,000.00 Sl.S'J'Sl.Oﬂ $26,575.00 $25,000.06 $0.00 50.00 $25,000.00 W% $1,575.00 30.00
20 |Paiming $75,000.00 510,030‘,00 $85,030.00 £75,000.00 50.00 £0.00 $75,000.00 8%/ £10,030.00 $0.00
2 Framing/Sheathing/Accoutsical Ceiling $187,595.00 $0.00 $187,595.00 $187,595.00 £0.00 $0.00 $187,595.00 |, 10% £0.00 $0.00
22 |Flooring §76,780.00 $3.588.20 $80,368.20 $716,780.00 £0.00 $0,00 $76,780,00 |' %% $3,588.20 $0.00
23 |Specialties £49,000.00 81951.00 $49,795.00 $49,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,000.00 8%| $795.00 £0.00
24 |Applisness . $2,500.00 SQ.OD $2,500.00 £2,500.00 £0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100% $0.00° 30.00
25  |Fic¥ Nenches $2,000,00 SQ.OD £2,000.00 52,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100% : 50.00 $0.00
26  |Scoreboards and Playclocks $125,000.00 Sq.OO $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 $6.00 3125,000.00 100% $0.00 £0.00
27  |Building Plumbing $218,000.00 $1,100.00 $219,100,00 $218,000.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 $219,100,00 100%] $0.00 $0.00
28 [Hvac $30,000.00 $1 .60('.‘.00 $31,600.00 £30,000.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $31,600.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
29  |Eleciricat Including Field Ligting $961,829.00 SS.32S|.OD - $970,154.00 £961,829.00 $8,325.00 £0.00 £970,154.00 100%} $0.00, 10,00
30 |Syntheric Turf Surfaces $776,000.00 50'.00 $776,000.60 5776,000.00 30.00 $0.00 $776,000.00 100% S(].D(]; $0.0¢
31 Field Padding and Field Goal Nelling $0.00 864.9SIJI.DD $64,950.00 5060 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 0% $64,950.00 $0.00
32 |Insurance 530,013.22 Sq.OD $30,073.22 $30,073.22 30.00 $0.00 530,073.22 100% 50.00, $0.00
33 |Donds $58.470.00 30,00 $58,470.00 $58,470.00 30.00 $0.00 $58,470.00 100% 50,00 £0.0¢1
34 {Owner Contingency $50,000.00 (SSG,ODO..DUJ £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 30.00 50.00 | #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00
35  |CPR#L-Rerouting elcetricalservice 10,00 £15,419.80 $15,419,30 $15419.80 $0.00, $0,00 $15,419.80 100% $0.00° $0.00
36 |CPRU2-Storeinlel removal, paving regrading, [orm survey $0.00 $12,300.75 £12,300.75 312,300.75 £0.00, $0,00 £12,300.75 100% $0.00 $0.00
37  |CPR#3-landscepe Design for Missouri City Gym $0.00 $2,750.00 12,750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $2,750.00 100% 30,00 $0.00
s CPR #4-Centerpoim Transformer $0.00 813.17%90 $13,176.90 $13,17690 £0.00. £0.00 113,176.90 100% £0.00 £0.00
39 | CO #1-Stabilization, Sanitary/Watcrling, Sidewalk, Ficld Ace. $0.00 S('{.OIJ $0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0% $0.00 50.00
40  |CO 42-Paving Parking Lots 10.00 ![)[.00 $0.00 $0.00 10,00 $0.00 £0.00 % £0.00 $0.00
41 |Comtractor's Fee ___3311,761.43 | _ _ 860,111.35 $371,372.78. $354,000,00 $9,872,78- $0.00 £363,872.78 | . 98% $8,000.00 $0.00
T@TAL $5,219,083.00 / $593,392.26 $5,812,475.26 $5,623,296.14 $64,9%0.92 \‘/ £0.00 $5,683,287.06 [* 3% $124,188.20 \/ $0.00
i .

Users may oblain validation of this docament by requestlng of the lleense a completed ATA Document D401 - Certifleation of Document's Authentlclly




